EXHIBIT "E"
SEMINOLF COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHANGE ORDER
Orange Avenue Enterprises, LLC May 20, 2024
Contraa Na, CC-5051-23/MAG Fire Training Center(FTC) Shower and Rest}o_qn_\_ Building Addition

s 397,141.00
R
<116,989.50
5 514,130.50

t

A5 o

Oct 1, 2024 _
Qct 31, 2024

Cas\e Qcoré; Y I A onr
< - . . NAE T F w. [sESe
Jfl&?&; g&faﬁ“( ' £ Sotat .E.éii{rrr

G _ -

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DVISION:

For Board approved #omg Manting D 1a Itarn #

C-0? - CHANGE ORDFR FORM (Ry » 10u12™

—— ————

eCertified at 10/10/2023 15:54.18 -04:00
o F s eCertified 19: 9DCA-86J5-56EJ
Page 28 of 51



CHANGE ORDER

From: OQrange Avenuc
801 W 1+ St.
Sanford, I1. 32771

To:
Seminole County

Attention: Carlo Scorpio

Change Order Number: 2
Date: 5/20/24
Project: Seminole County FTC

——

Original Contract \mount:
Total Before This Change Order: $397,141.00
Amount of this Change Order: $116,989.50

Revised Contract to Date: $314,130.50

Description of Work
Addition of AC(Trane) to Showet Building
HVAC

Elecrrical B

I_’l;lmbi!lg -

‘_ Subtotal
Overhead and profit {15° 4}
{ Total

'r

Owner Name___ o _—

Owner Signed

Contractor Signed

Date

| Amount |

' $ 95,355.00

'$ 550000 |

| $ 875.00 |

L
]

|8

|$
S| 116.989.50 ’

101,730.00
15,259.50

L

Date s 20f 205




Kinkos Air LLC

Juan Carlos Suescun

Business Number 407-725-4900

by / 1235 Ravida Circle Orlando FI. 32825

CALIBTITTS (407) 725-4900

kinkosair@outlook.com

TO
Orange Avenue Construction

Michael Rice
0 407-620-3364
Michae.rice.orangeavenue@gmail.com

DEDICATED OUTDOOR AIR SYSTEM (DOAS)-DX SPLIT

SYSTEM
INSTALLATION OF SPLIT SYSTEM WHICH INCLUDES:

- AIR HANDLER

BCVE Blower Coil

Tag(s): DOAS -1

Product Data

DX Cooling Coil

208/60/3

Double wall panels

100% Outside Air Morganizer Coil
Hot Gas Reheat w/Modulating valve control
Merv 13 Filter

UC600 Controls for BAChet

SST drain pan

Condenser Coil Coating

Warranty - (starts at unit start-up or 6 months from shipment,

whatever occurs first)
12 - month Parts Only Warranty

- CONDENSER UNIT
Cooling (TTA)

208-230/60/3
Generation B (2023 DOE)

$78,505.00

1

ESTIMATE
ESTO0277

DATE
May 17, 2024

TOTAL
USD $95,355.00

$78,505.00



Symbio (Cooling)

Condenser Coil Coating

Rubber-in-shear isolators (Field Installed)

Ext. mount Small cabinets (Symbio) (Field Installed)
Service Valve accessory kit (Field Installed)

Unit to be installed on concrete

Warranty - (starts at unit start-up or 6 months from shipment,
whatever occurs first)

12 ~month Parts Only Warranty

60 - month Condenser Parts Only Warranty

- GREENHECK ELECTRIC DUCT HEATER 12 KW
With float switch and connected to thermostat.

- COPPERLINES

- CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE

- CONNECTIVITY TO ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
- HOT GAS REHEAT (MORGANIZER)

- OUTSIDE AIR DAMPER

- DOAS THERMOSTAT
GRAVITY VENTILATOR $0.00
METAL DUCT SYSTEM FOR DOAS SPLIT SYSTEM $16,850.00

TRUNKLINE AND INDIVIDUAL DROPS FOR SUPPLIES
INCLUDING MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION.
INSTALLATION OF SHEET METAL DUCT WORK WHICH
INCLUDES:

- HANGING OF RECTANGULAR BARE SHEET METAL AND

CONNECTIONS.

- INSTALLATION OF ROUND PIPE CONNECTIONS WITH
VOLUME DAMPER.

- SEALING OF ALL CONNECTIONS WITH HIGH VELOCITY
APPROVED GRAY MASTIC.

- INSULATION OF BARE METAL WITH THERMAL ROLL
INSULATION AFTERROUGH INSPECTION HAS PASSED.

COMMISSIONING OF TRANE SYSTEM $0.00

1

$0.00

$16,850.00

$0.00



TAB $0.00 1 $0.00

Test and Balance of Supplies and exhaust fans if applicable.

TOTAL USD $95,355.00

KINKOS AIR WILL USE REASONABLE DILIGENCE IN THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT AND ENDEAVOR ON
THE DELIVERY DATE. THE COSTUMER ACKNOWLEDGES HOWEVER, THAT THIS DELIVERY DEADLINE IS AN
ESTIMATE AND MAY DEPEND ON INVENTORIES AVAILABLE FROM 3RD PARTY SUPPLIERS AND CITY PERMIT
PROCESSING TIME. THE COSTUMER HAS BEEN INFORMED THAT THE HVAC SYSTEM, WILL NOT BE
OPERATING DURIND THE INSTALLATION PROCESS. WE WILL REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF ALL OF
THE EXISTING EQUIPMENT, REFRIGERANT AND SCRAP.

ALL PRICES QUOTED ARE VALID FOR 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF STATED ON THE QUOTATION.

WHERE YOU ARE UNSURE ABOUT ANY OF THE INFORMATION SUPPLIED IN THIS QUOTATION, PLEASE
CONTACT KINKOS AIR TO DISCUSS FURTHER AS THE COMPANY WILL WORK WITH YOU TO EXPLAIN ANY

ELEMENTS YOU ARE UNSURE OF.

VARIATION TO AGREEMENT
WHERE QUOTATIONS ARE GIVEN, THE ORIGINAL PRICE WILL REMAIN AT THE AGREED PRICE, UNLESS

ADDITIONAL WORK IS REQUIRED OR THE COMPANY HAS UNCOVERED UNFORESEEN ISSUES; THOSE WHICH
HAVE NOT BEEN REASONABLY POSSIBLE TO DETERMINE, BEFORE WORK HAS STARTED. IN ALL SUCH
CIRCUMSTANCES, ALL COST WILL BE DISCUSSED AND AGREED UPON BETWEEN YOU AND THE COMPANY

IN WRITING, BEFORE ANY WORK IS UNDERTAKEN.

PAYMENT TO MAKE AS FOLLOW:

-70% ($66,748.50)DEPOSIT TO PLACE THE ORDER ON EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES( lead time 16 to 18
weeks)

-15% (14,303.25) AFTER ROUGH INSPECTION

- 15 % (14,303.25)AFTER FINAL INSPECTION.

ESTIMATE FOR:
SHOWER BUILDING ADDITION



SEMINOLE COUNTY
201 VALENTINE WAY
LONGWOOQOD FL, 32750





